
 
 

 
2024-2025 Student Academic Calendar 

School Board Approved 9/19/23 
Revised 10/2/24 and 10/23/24 

Students’ First Day of School Monday, August 12, 2024 

Labor Day/Non-Student Day Monday, September 2, 2024 

Non-Student Day 
Hurricane Make-Up Day (Full School Day) 

Monday, October 14, 2024  
Changed due to Hurricane Helene 
Schools Closed - Hurricane Milton 

End of 1st Grading Period Friday, October 11, 2024 
Friday, October 25, 2024   
Extended due to Hurricane Milton 

  Veterans Day/Non-Student Day Monday, November 11, 2024 

Fall Break/Non-Student Days Monday, November 25 - Friday, November 29, 2024 

Students Return to School Monday, December 2, 2024 

Winter Break/Non-Student Days Monday, December 23, 2024 - Friday, January 3, 2025 

Non-Student Day 
Students Return to School/Early Release Day 

Monday, January 6, 2025 
  Changed due to Hurricane Helene 

Early Release Day Monday, January 13, 2025 

End of 2nd Grading Period/1st Semester 
Friday, December 20, 2024 
Thursday, January 16, 2025 
Extended due to Hurricane Milton 

Martin Luther King, Jr./Non-Student Day Monday, January 20, 2025 

Florida State Fair /Non-Student Day for West County 
Schools only 

  Friday, February 14, 2025 
Revised due to Hurricane Milton 

  Presidents’ Day/Non-Student Day Student Day   Monday, February 17, 2025 
Changed due to Hurricane Milton 

Strawberry Festival /Non-Student Day for East County 
Schools only 

Monday, March 3, 2025 
Revised due to Hurricane Milton 

Spring Break/Non-Student Days Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 21, 2025 

Students Return to School Monday, March 24, 2025 

  End of 3rd Grading Period Friday, March 14, 2025 

Friday, March 28, 2025 
Extended due to Hurricane Milton 

Non-Student Day Friday, April 18, 2025 

Memorial Day/Non-Student Day Monday, May 26, 2025 

Last Day of School/2.5 Hour Early Dismissal 
End of 4th Grading Period/2nd Semester   Friday, May 30, 2025 

• Changes/revisions due to Hurricane Helene and Hurricane Milton school closures are noted. 

• Early Release Mondays scheduled October 21, 2024 - December 16, 2024, and January 27, 2025 - May 19, 2025  
were converted to full school days after Hurricane Helene and Hurricane Milton school closures. 

• East County Schools are listed in the chart below. Only students attending these schools are scheduled for a non-student 
day on March 3, 2025. All schools not listed below are considered West County Schools. 

Elementary Middle High Non-Traditional 

Bailey Jackson Springhead Marshall Durant Simmons Career Acceleration Academy 

Bryan PC Knights Trapnell Mulrennan Plant City Simmons ESC 

Buckhorn Lincoln Magnet Valrico Tomlin Strawberry Crest Willis Peters ESC 

Burney Nelson Walden Lake Turkey Creek 
  

Cork Pinecrest Wilson PC 
   

Dover Robinson  
   

 


